IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Atty. Ref.: 321987.3083473

In re Trademark Application of:

Case Venture Management LLC
(Doing Business As Leading Edge Design LLC)

Mark: (Please see Exhibit A)
Appl./Reg. No.:  (Please see Exhibit A)
Filing/Reg. Date:  (Please see Exhibit A)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

We hereby revoke all previously-granted Powers of Attorney and appoint Renato L. Smith, Jason
S. Nardiello, Denis J. Sullivan, Michael A. Oropallo, Charles von Simson, Susan S. Laluk, Elizabeth A.
Cominolli and Sang Eun Lee, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, and all other members
of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of BARCLAY DAMON, LLP, One Park Place- 300
South State Street, Syracuse, New York 13202, Telephone No. (315) 425-2700, Facsimile No. (315) 425-
2701, E-Mail address ip@barclaydamon.com, as our attorneys with full powers of substitution and
revocation to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the
above-referenced applications and registrations, which is owned by our company.

BARCLAY DAMON, LLP is also hereby designated as our representative upon whom notices or
process in proceedings affecting the applications and registrations may be served.

Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Jason S. Nardiello, Esq.
BARCLAY DAMON, LLP
1270 Avenue of the Americas — Suite 600
New York, New York 10020
Telephone: (212) 784-5800
Facsimile: (212) 784-5777
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Trademark

Wild-Tiles

Gems Wild Tiles

Bingo Jam

Tournament Bingo Jam
Cash King Checkers

Fruit Slices Wild Tiles
Best Bet Casino (Class 41)
Best Bet Casino (Class 28)
Best Bet Slots (Class 41)

Best Bet Slots (Class 28)

12593919

“Exhibit A”

Appl./Registration No.

3,518,128
3,234,377
86/246,360
86/246,361
2,936,551
3,535,561
86/979,942
86/230,583
86/979,790

86/230,578
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Filing/Registration Date

October 14, 2008
April 24, 2007
April 8, 2014

April 8, 2014
March 29, 2005
November 18, 2008
March 24, 2014
March 24, 2014
March 24, 2014

March 24, 2014



