## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Atty. Ref.: 321987.3083473			
In re Trademark Application of:			
Case Venture Management LLC (Doing Business As Leading Edge Design LLC)			
Mark:	(Please see Exhibit A)	:	
Appl./Reg. No.:	(Please see Exhibit A)	:	
Filing/Reg. Date:	(Please see Exhibit A)	:	

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

We hereby revoke all previously-granted Powers of Attorney and appoint Renato L. Smith, Jason S. Nardiello, Denis J. Sullivan, Michael A. Oropallo, Charles von Simson, Susan S. Laluk, Elizabeth A. Cominolli and Sang Eun Lee, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of BARCLAY DAMON, LLP, One Park Place- 300 South State Street, Syracuse, New York 13202, Telephone No. (315) 425-2700, Facsimile No. (315) 425-2701, E-Mail address ip@barclaydamon.com, as our attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced applications and registrations, which is owned by our company.

BARCLAY DAMON, LLP is also hereby designated as our representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the applications and registrations may be served.

Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Jason S. Nardiello, Esq.
BARCLAY DAMON, LLP
1270 Avenue of the Americas – Suite 600
New York, New York 10020
Telephone: (212) 784-5800

Facsimile: (212) 784-5800

		Case Venture Management LLC	
	1. 0 11	(Doing Business As Leading Edge Design LLC)	
Date:	10-7-16	By: Hame W	
	•	Print Name: LANGERA DeMAR	
		Title: MANAMIC	

## "Exhibit A"

<u>Trademark</u>	Appl./Registration No.	Filing/Registration Date
Wild-Tiles	3,518,128	October 14, 2008
Gems Wild Tiles	3,234,377	April 24, 2007
Bingo Jam	86/246,360	April 8, 2014
Tournament Bingo Jam	86/246,361	April 8, 2014
Cash King Checkers	2,936,551	March 29, 2005
Fruit Slices Wild Tiles	3,535,561	November 18, 2008
Best Bet Casino (Class 41)	86/979,942	March 24, 2014
Best Bet Casino (Class 28)	86/230,583	March 24, 2014
Best Bet Slots (Class 41)	86/979,790	March 24, 2014
Best Bet Slots (Class 28)	86/230,578	March 24, 2014

\* \* \* \* \* \*